



# JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED

Corporate Office : 31, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 016  
Phone : 2265 6271 (8 Lines) Fax : 2226 3257, E-mail : jcl@jayshreechemicals.com

CIN NO. L24119OR1962PLC007123

2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2016

The Secretary  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the three months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 togetherwith the Limited Review Report of the Auditors thereon, receipt of which may please be acknowledged.

Thanking you,

Encl: As stated.

Yours faithfully,

For JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED

Company Secretary

**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT OF JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2016**

**To the Board of Directors**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of interim financial information performed by the independent auditor of the entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Kolkata  
November 2, 2016

For K. N. Gutgutia & Co.  
Chartered Accountants  
Firm Registration Number 304153E



*Subhasish Pore*

CA SUBHASISH PORE  
Partner  
Membership No.055862

**JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED**

Registered Office : Jayshree-761025, Dist-Ganjam (Odisha)

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2016

PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date figures for the Current Period Ended	Year to date figures for the Previous Year Ended	Year to date figures for the Previous Year Ended
	30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	30-06-2016 (Unaudited)	30-09-2015 (Unaudited)	30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	30-09-2015 (Unaudited)	31-03-2016 (Audited)
	1	2	3	4	4	5
<b>1. Income from operations</b>						
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	54	26	2205	80	5287	5296
(b) Other Operating Income			7	0	16	21
<b>Total Income from operations (Net)</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>2212</b>	<b>80</b>	<b>5303</b>	<b>5317</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	0	575	0	1325	1344
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	(45)	-	24	24
(d) Employee benefits expense	36	35	313	71	599	635
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	8	8	192	16	406	423
(f) Other expenses						
- Power	0	0	1301	0	2975	2975
- Other	36	30	1270	66	1575	1678
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>80</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>3606</b>	<b>153</b>	<b>6904</b>	<b>7079</b>
<b>3. Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional Items (1 - 2)</b>	<b>(26)</b>	<b>(47)</b>	<b>(1394)</b>	<b>(73)</b>	<b>(1601)</b>	<b>(1762)</b>
<b>4. Other income</b>	<b>79</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>80</b>	<b>200</b>
(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)						
<b>5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>53</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>(1370)</b>	<b>72</b>	<b>(1521)</b>	<b>(1562)</b>
<b>6. Finance Costs</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1396</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1971</b>	<b>1993</b>
<b>7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>53</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>(2766)</b>	<b>72</b>	<b>(3492)</b>	<b>(3555)</b>
<b>8. Exceptional Items</b>	<b>(18)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>5,394</b>	<b>(18)</b>	<b>5,394</b>	<b>5,510</b>
<b>9. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>2628</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>1902</b>	<b>1955</b>
<b>10. Tax expenses</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>5</b>
b. Fringe Benefit Tax						
<b>11. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>2628</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>1897</b>	<b>1950</b>
<b>12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>13. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>2628</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>1897</b>	<b>1950</b>
<b>14. Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>2933</b>	<b>2933</b>	<b>2933</b>	<b>2933</b>	<b>2933</b>	<b>2933</b>
(Face Value of the Share Rs.10/- each)						
<b>15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>(353)</b>
<b>16.i Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :</b>						
(a) Basic	0.12	0.06	8.96	0.18	6.47	6.65
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.06	8.96	0.18	6.47	6.65
<b>16.ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :</b>						
(a) Basic	0.12	0.06	8.96	0.18	6.47	6.65
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.06	8.96	0.18	6.47	6.65

Notes : 1 The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meetings held on 02/11/2016

2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above result.

3 Figures for the current quarter are not comparable with the corresponding quarter of the previous year as the Company has sold its Chlor Alkali business on 21/09/2015

4 The Company has no reportable business segment as per AS-17 " Segment Reporting" as notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006. The Company has no reportable geographical segment as it mainly caters to the domestic market.

5 Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

Date: 2nd November, 2016



Balance Sheet Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	As at	As at
	30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	31-03-2016 (Audited)
<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
1 Shareholders' funds		
(a) Share capital	2933	2933
(b) Reserve and surplus	(300)	(353)
(c) Money received against share warrants	-	-
<b>Sub-total - Shareholders' funds</b>	<b>2633</b>	<b>2580</b>
2 Share application money pending allotment	-	-
2 Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	-	-
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-
(c) Long-term provisions	12	10
<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>10</b>
3 Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	-	-
(b) Trade payables	4	4
(c) Other current liabilities	1332	1397
(d) Short-term provisions	1	1
<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>1337</b>	<b>1402</b>
<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>3982</b>	<b>3992</b>
<b>B ASSETS</b>		
1 Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	472	483
(b) Non-current investments	60	60
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
(c) Long-term loans and advances	11	11
(e) Other non-current assets	-	-
<b>Sub-total - Non-current assets</b>	<b>543</b>	<b>554</b>
2 Current assets		
(a) Current investments	85	1
(b) Inventories	-	-
(c) Trade receivables	127	62
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	1544	2359
(e) Short-term loans and advances	1629	1001
(f) Other current assets	54	15
<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>3439</b>	<b>3438</b>
<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>3982</b>	<b>3992</b>



*[Handwritten signature]*